# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Russell Gallucci	09/06/2007
Sanjay Braj Mishra	09/06/2007
Norimitsu Yamaguchi	09/06/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV	
Street Address:	1 Plastics Avenue	
City:	Pittsfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01201	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11852549

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)257-7262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8128317193

Email: judith.rowe@sabic-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Diderico van Eyl Address Line 1: 1 Plastics Ave.

Address Line 4: Pittsfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	225665-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diderico van Eyl

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=225665-1asn#page1.tif source=225665-1asn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019802 FRAME: 0754

500350654

source=225665-1asn#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019802 FRAME: 0755

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, Robert R. Gallucci of 1109 Tanglewood Drive, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, Sanjay Braj Mishra of 211 Faith Way, Evansville, IN 47712 and Norimitsy Yamaguchi of 6666 Oakland Court, Newburgh, IN 47620, seil and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, having an address of 1 Plastics Avenue, Pittsfield, Massachusetts in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, BLOW MOLDABLE POLYIMIDE/POLYAMIDE COMPOSITION, PROCESS FOR BLOW MOLDING AND ARTICLES MADE THEREBY, invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everuthing possible to gid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Robert R. Gallucci Robert R. Gallucci	Date: Sept. 6, 2007
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: Sept 6, 2007
SRINIVAS SIRIPURARU Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: ZEPTEMBER (2005)
Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Sanjay Braj Mishra	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 019802 FRAME: 0756

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, Robert R. Gallucci of 1109 Tanglewood Drive, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, Sanjay Braj Mishra of 211 Faith Way, Evansville, IN 47712 and Norimitsu Yamaguchi of 6666 Oakland Court, Newburgh, IN 476 of Sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, having an address of 1 Plastics Avenue, Pittsfield, Massachusetts in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, BLOW MOLDABLE POLYIMIDE/POLYAMIDE COMPOSITION, PROCESS FOR BLOW MOLDING AND ARTICLES MADE THEREBY, invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1		
Signature:		Date:
Rol	bert R. Gallucci	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 2 Signature:	Janjay Braj Mile	Date: September 6, 2007
_/Sai	nja(j_Braj/Mishra (/ -	•
Witnessed by: _	Kapil Chandrakant Sheth Signature	Date: $\frac{09/06/2007}{}$
	KAPIL CHANDRAKANT SHETH Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date: Sels 06 07
	RAJENDRA K SINGH	

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 019802 FRAME: 0757 INVENTOR 3

Signature:

Date: <u>09/06/2007</u>

Witnessed by: Kapi 1 Chandrakont Sheff Signature

Date: Sep. 06'07

KAPIL CHANDRAKANT SHETH
Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019802 FRAME: 0758** 

**RECORDED: 09/10/2007**